October 5, 2018 Galloway Township Page No: 1

11:30 AM Received P.0. Batch Listing By vendor ™
RESOLUTION #271-18 - BKUP
Revd Batch Id Range: LM to LM Revd Date Start: 09/26/18  End: 10/09/18 Report Format: Detail
vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description

BERBEDOL RERREN INSIGNA CO
09/28/18 LM 18-02676 1 RETIREMENT BADGES 193.00 8-01-25-240-212-214 41926
Pol Personnel Honorariums

BOROUOD6 BOROUGH OF AVALON
09/28/18 M 18-02722 1 REIMB.1/2 TRAINING & EXAM COST 2,423.05  8-01-25-240-212-222
Police Personnel Training

BUTTEQ04 WILLIAM BUTTERHOF
09/28/18 LM 18-01711 3 OPEN PO FOR DOG FOOD 269.70  8-01-25-240-212-219 H776351
Police Personne! Expendable Supplies

CALI8001 LIFELINE TRAINING LTD
09/28/18 LM 18-02330 1 SUPERVISOR TRAINING 458.00 8-01-25-240-212-222 61442
Police Personnel Training

COWGO00L CDW GOVERNMENT INC
09/28/18 M 1§-02345 1 REPLACEMENT IPAD / APPARATUS 585.89  8-01-25-625-233-224 NNL9841
Fire New Equipment

COMPUO04 PREMIER COMPUTER SERVICES, LLC
09/28/18 M 18-02661 1 DOMAIN RENEWAL GTPD.ORG 18.50  §-01-25-240-212-231 3641
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip

Cops0006 C.0.P.S.
09/28/18 LM 18-02351 1 INVESTIGATIVE TRAINING 458.00  8-01-25-240-212-222 0000727
Police Personnel Training

DEVINOO7 DEVIN LYN MUSIC
09/28/18 M 18-02296 1 BAND FOR NNO 600.00 C-24-56-850-000-030
National Night Out

GALLOOO4 GALLOWAY ACE HARDWARE
09/28/18 LM 18-02562 2 OPEN PO FOR PD SUPPLIES 19.64 8-01-25-240-212-219 198641/1
Police Personnel Expendable Supplies

GANNLOOL GANN LAW BOOKS

09/28/18 LM 18-02537 1 2019 nj court rules book 152.00  8-01-33-490-000-206 D608806
MUNICIPAL CRT Books, Dues etc
09/28/18 LM 18-02537 2 shipping 8.00 8-01-33-490-000-206 0608306

MUNICIPAL CRT Books, Dues etc
P.0. Total: 160,00

INSTI002 INST FOR FORENSIC PSYCHOLOGY
09/28/18 LM 18-02284 3 OPEN PO FOR TESTING 800.00 8-01-25-240-212-215 12060
pPolice personnel Professional

OFFIC005 OFFICE BASICS, INC.
09/28/18 LM 18-02780 1 PD CALENDARS 123.67  8-01-25-240-212-204 1-10236064



October 5, 2018 Galloway Township Page No: 2
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vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch I1d PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description

Police Personnel Office Supp/Sta

QUANTOOL QUANTUM INC.
09/28/18 LM 18-02723 1 2 telephonic interpreters-span 72.00 8-01-33-480-000-215 52161
MUNICIPAL CRT Professional

RENEGO02 GALLOWAY RENEGADE CHEER
09/28/18 LM 18-00706 1 Adopt-A-Road Mini Grant 200.00 ¢-02-41-770-000-701
Clean Community

RUMPFOQL BRIAN E RUMPF PC
09/28/18 LM 18-02761 1 PROSECUTORS SERVICE FOR 2018 1,000.00 8-01-25-275-000-100 17312
PROSECUTORS EXPENSES

SPECT001 SPECIALTY CLEANING & MAINT €0,
09/28/18 LM 18-00137 4 OPEN PO FOR BIOHAZARD CLEANUPS 190.00 8-01-25-240-212-215 051262
Police Personnel Professional

TEAMLOOL TEAM LIFE INC
09/28/18 LM 18-02710 1 REPLACEMENT CASES FOR AEDS 271,00  8-01-25-240-212-219 313
PoTice Personne] Expendable Supplies

THISAGQL THIS & THAT UNIFORMS, LLC
09/28/18 LM 18-02493 1 NEW HIRE UNIFORMS SROS 2,985.00 8-01-25-240-212-213 20173749
Police Personnel Uniforms

THISAOOL THIS & THAT UNIFORMS, LLC

09/28/18 LM 18-02497 1 PATROL EQUIPMENT 366.50 8-01-25-240-212-225 20173750
Police Personnel Tools
09/28/18 LM 18-02497 2 PATROL EQUIPMENT §3.50 8-01-25-240-212-224 20173750

Police Personnel New Equipment
P.0. Total: 420.00

THISAQQL THIS & THAT UNIFORMS, LLC
09/28/18 LM 18-02792 1 NEW HIRE UNIFORMS 870.00 8-01-25-240-212-213 1016
police Personnel Uniforms

THISAQOL THIS & THAT UNIFORMS, LLC
09/28/18 LM 18-02795 1 REPLACEMENT UNIFORMS MCGINTY 408.00 8-01-25-240-212-213 1005
Police Personnel Uniforms

VERTZ011 VERIZON

09/28/18 LM 18-00004 9 LINE CHARGES / ALARM SYSTEM 95.68  8-01-31-440-000-000 201202866374139
Telephone
WBMASOOL W.B. MASON CO INC
09/28/18 LM 18-02704 1 pB/zB Office Supplies 64.60 8-01-21-180-000-204 158899569
PLANNING BOARD Office Supp/Sta
09/28/18 LM 18-02704 2 PB/zB Office Supplies 317.31  8-01-21-185-000-204 158899569

ZONING BRD AD] Office Supp/Sta
P.0. Total: 381.91
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WBMASOOL W.B. MASON CO INC
09/28/18 LM 18-02720 1 TONER 185.98  8-01-25-240-212-204 158047151
Police Personnel office Supp/Sta

WEMASOOL W.B. MASON CO INC

09/28/18 LM 18-02733 1 OFFICE SUPPLIES 144,13 8-01-20-100-000-204 158944999
GENERAL ADMIN Office Supp/Sta

09/28/18 LM 18-02733 2 OFFICE SUPPLIES 236.29  §8-01-20-120-000-204 158944999
WP CLERK Office Supp/Sta

09/28/18 LM 18-02733 3 OFFICE SUPPLIES 142,76  §8-01-20-110-000-204 158944999

MAYOR&COUNCIL Office Supp/sta
P.0. Total: 523.18

WITMEQDO4 WITMER PUBLIC SAFETY GROUP INC
09/28/18 LM 18-02504 1 RANGE EQUIPMENT 474,00  8-01-25-240-212-224 1885193
Police Personnel New Equipment
Total for Batch: LM 14,186.20

Total for Date: 09/28/18  Total for A1l Batches: 14,186.20

ABSEC009 ABSECON RITA'S
10/01/18 LM 18-02481 1 WATER ICE FOR WELCOME WAGON 149.85  C-24-56-850-000-020
Community Policing

CANALOOL FRANKLIN E. CANALE
10/01/18 Lm 18-02154 1 SEASON POOL MAINTENANCE 3,000.00 C-24-56-850-000~006 39-2018
Summer Camp

CIPPROOS CIP PROPERTIES INC.
10/01/18 LM 18-02266 2 mattress /Box Spring Recycling 340.00  G-02-41-701-000-299 1398
Recycling Tonnage Grant Misc.

COMMUOO2 COMMUNITY JUSTICE INSTITUTE
10/01/18 LM 18-02536 1 mediations 35.00  8-01-33-490-000-215 111-566
MUNICIPAL CRT Professional

ELTASO01 APRIL ELIAS

10/01/18 LM 18-02000 8 OPEN;SEN CTR YOGACLASS 9/4/18 50.00 8-01-28-370-442-996 80-SEPTEMBER
Community Services & Rec Senjors
10/01/18 LM 18-02000 9 OPEN;SEN CTR YOGACLASS 9/6/18 60.00 8-01-28-370-442-996 80-SEPTEMBER
Community Services & Rec Senjors
10/01/18 LM 18-02000 10 OPEN;SEN CTR YOGACLASS 9/11/18 60.00 8-01-28-370-442-996 80-SEPTEMBER
Community Services & Rec Seniors
10/01/18 LM 18-02000 11 OPEN;SEN CTR YOGACLASS 9/13/18 45.00 8-01-28-370-442-996 80-SEPTEMBER
Community Services & Rec Senfors
10/01/18 LM 18-02000 12 OPEN;SEN CTR YOGACLASS 9/18/18 45.00 8-01-28-370-442-996 80-SEPTEMBER

Community Services & Rec Seniors
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Description
10/01/18 LM 18-02000 13 OPEN;SEN CTR YOGACLASS 9/20/18 60,00 §-01-28-370-442-996 B0-SEPTEMBER
Community Services & Rec Seniors
10/01/18 LM 18-02000 14 OPEN;SEN CTR YOGACLASS 9/25/18 55.00 B-01-28-370-442-996 80-SEPTEMBER
Community Services & Rec Semiors
10/01/18 LM 18-02000 15 OPEN;SEN CTR YOGACLASS 9/27/18 25.00 8-01-28-370-442-996 80-SEPTEMBER
Community Services & Rec Seniors
P.0. Total: 400.00
MGLFOOO1 MGL FORMS-SYSTEMS LLC
10/01/18 LM 18-02699 1 ENVELOPES FOR FINANCE OFFICE 264.00 8-01-20-130-121-204 158006
Finance Office Supp/Sta
PETREC04 PETRELLA LANDSCAPING
10/01/18 LM 18-01938 14 OPEN PO FOR GRASS CUTS 740.00  8-01-22-200-000-299 15013
CODE ENF ADMIN Misc.
PETRO004 PETROSH'S BIG TOP
10/01/18 LM 18-00220 1 MOVIES IN THE PARK 9/28/18 900.00 C-24-56-850-000-024 60251
Movies in the Park
10/01/18 LM 18-00220 2 MOVIES IN THE PARK 9/28/18 866.00 C-24-56-850-000-024 60249
_ Movies in the Park
P.0. Total: 1,766.00
PETRO004 PETROSH'S BIG TOP
10/01/18 M 18-02313 1 SALUTE TO VETERANS EVENT 482.00 8-01-28-370-442-250 62593
Comm Services & Rec. Celeb. Public Event
SWANK  SWANK MOTION PICTURES INC
10/01/18 LM 18-00216 2 (2)MOVIES IN THE PARK 463.00 C-24-56-850-000-024 RG2569168
Movies in the Park
Total for atch: LM 7,639.85
Total for pate: 10/01/18  Total for A1l Batches: 7,639.85
ACMOO001 A C MOORE INC
10/02/18 LM 18-00110 1 OPEN;VARIOUS CRAFT SUPPLIES 16.37  8-01-28-370-442-996 026751
Community Services & Rec Senjors
AESTO001 A.E. STONE, INC.
10/02/18 M 18-01966 3 OPEN UPM PATCH ASPHALT AND TAC 348.60 8-01-26-290-341-258 91495
Right of Way Asphalt
10/02/18 M 18-01966 4 OPEN UPM PATCH ASPHALT AND TAC 262,20  8-01-26-290-341-258 81414
Right of Way Asphalt
P.0. Total: 610.80
AIRGAODL AIR & GAS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
10/02/18 LM 18-01650 4 AIR SAMPLE TESTING / REPAIRS 115.00 8-01-25-625-233-242 801204
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Description
Fire Respirator Prot
10/02/18 LM 18-01650 6 AIR SAMPLE TESTING / REPAIRS 115.00  8-01-25-625-233-242 801205
Fire Respirator Prot
10/02/18 LM 18-01650 7 AIR SAMPLE TESTING / REPAIRS 97.43  8-01-25-625-233-242 801555
Fire Respirator Prot
10/02/18 LM 18-01650 8 ‘AIR SAMPLE TESTING / REPAIRS 115.00 8-01-25-625-233-242 801206
Fire Respirator Prot
10/02/18 LM 18-01650 9 AIR SAMPLE TESTING / REPAIRS 115.00 8-01-25-625-233-242 801207
Fire Respirator Prot
P.0. Total: 557.43
ATLANO22 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC
10/02/18 LM 18-01484 1 SECURITY ELECTRIC / SEPT 2018 166.72  8-07-55-502-351-248
Util Admin Electric
ATTWIOOL AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC
10/02/18 LM 18-01193 1 SEPT BILLING 520.00 8-01-25-240-212-202 X09262018
Pol Personnel Rental
10/02/18 LM 18-01193 2 SEPT BILLING 346.00  8-01-22-195-261-202 X09262018
Const Official Rental
10/02/18 LM 18-01193 3 SEPT BILLING 95.00 8-01-25-252-000-202 X09262018
EMERGENCY MNMT Rental
10/02/18 LM 18-01193 4 SEPT BILLING 215.00  8-01-26-300-000-202 x09262018
PUBLIC WRKS Rental
10/02/18 LM 18-01193 5 SEPT BILLING 125.46  §-01-26-315-000-218 x09262018
VEHICLE MAINT Telephones
10/02/18 M 18-01193 6 SEPT BILLING 173.00  8-01-20-100-000-202 X09262018
GENERAL ADMIN Rental
10/02/18 M 18-01193 7 SEPT BILLING 245,00  8-07-55-502-351-202 %09262018
Uil adnin Rental
P.0. Total: 1,719.46
CINTAGO2 CINTAS COOPERATION
10/02/18 L 18-02256 2 OPEN PO / FIRST AID KITS 202.80 §-01-26-310-323-219 5011762774
Facilities Expendable Supp
DELLMOO1 DELL MARKETING L.P.
10/02/18 M 18-02798 1 Repl DELL Tomer Cartridges 911,95 §8-01-26-305-336-204 10269317933
Public Ed-Enf office Supp/Sta
INTEROOD INTERNATIONAL POINT OF SALE
10/02/18 M 18-02506 1 ETIX BRACKET MOUNTS 224.00  8-01-25-240-212-300 9188
Pol Personnel - vehicles
MPHINOO1 MPH INDUSTRIES, INC.
10/02/18 LM 18-02740 1 RADAR BRACKET 262.00 8-01-25-240-212-219 6005731
Police Personnel Expendable Supplies
PITNEOOG PITNEY PUB
10/02/18 LM 18-02327 1 SALUTE TO VETERANS LUNCHEON 2,000.00 8-01-28-370-442-250
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vendor Contract
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Description

Comm Services & Rec. Celeb. Public Event

SAVEOOOL S.A.V.E.
10/02/18 LM 18-00599 1 Adopt-A-Road Mini Grant 500.00 G-02-41-770-000-701
Clean Community

SENNPOOL GEORGE SENN'S PLUMBING CO INC
10/02/18 LM 18-00676 6 NOT TO EXCEED $500.00 27.61  8-01-26-290-341-208 007585
Right of way Maint. & Repair

SOUTHOO7 SOUTH JERSEY GAS COMPANY
10/02/18 LM 18-01538 1 GAS SERVICE / SEPT 2018 658,97  8-07-55-502-351-247
Util Admin Gas

SOUTHO26 SOUTH JERSEY ENERGY

10/02/18 M 18-01456 1 GAS SERVICE / SEPT 520.72  8-01-31-446-000-000
Natural Gas
10/02/18 M 18-01456 2 GAS SERVICE / SEPT 13.47  8-07-55-502-351-247

Util Admin Gas
P.0. Total: 534.19

STANEQDL STAN ENGRAVING
10/02/18 M 18-00052 5 ACCOUNTABILITY TAGS / F.D. 75.00 8-01-25-625-233-219 22614
Fire Expendable Supp

SURFRO01 SURFRIDER FOUNDATION S CHAPTR
10/02/18 LM 18-02560 1 (350) stainless Straws Promo 700.00 G-02-41-770-000-701
Clean Community

THISAOOL THIS & THAT UNIFORMS, LLC
10/02/18 LM 18-02538 1 SLED SHIRTS 150,00  8-01-25-240-212-213 1022
Police Personnel Uniforms

VITALOO1 VITAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
10/02/18 LM 18-01116 6 TAX ASSESSMENT SOFTWARE-M-D 1,325.00 8-01-20-150-000-216 72231
TAX ASSESSMENT Techmical
Total for Batch: LM 10,642.30

Total for Date: 10/02/18  Total for A1l Batches: 10,642.30

AESTOO0L A.E. STONE, INC.
10/03/18 LM 18-01966 6 OPEN UPM PATCH ASPHALT AND TAC 387.00  8-01-26-290-341-258 91570
Right of way Asphalt

ATLAN(G2 ATLANTIC COAST ALARM INC
10/03/18 L™ 18-0278% 1 ALARM MONITORING FOR CORNELL 240.00  8-07-55-502-352-257 83671
Util Sys Maint Alarm/Signal

BILLO0OL BILLOWS ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO
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10/03/18 LM 18-01659 1 REPLACE PARKING LOT LGTS/POLE 12,214.00  8-01-44-902-000-000 3887470
Improv. to Municipal Buildings/Property
BILLOOOL BILLOWS ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO
10/03/18 LM 18-02208 7 OPEN; ELECTRICAL PARTS FACILTY 383.09  B-01-26-310-323-208 4111795-00
Facilities Maint. & Repair
BIRCHOOL BIRCH'S COMMUNICATION LLC
10/03/18 LM 18-02729 1 INSTALLATION OF RADAR CYCLE 136.42  8-01-25-240-212-300 214291
Pol Personnel - vehicles
10/03/18 LM 18-02729 2 INSTALLATION OF RADAR CYCLE 116.08 8-01-25-240-212-231 214291
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip
P.0. Total: 252.50
BISHO002 BISHOP MECHANICAL SERVICES
10/03/18 M 18-02328 4 OPEN SERVICE/REPAIR HVAC UNITS 371.00 8-01-26-310-323-208 0000007935
Facilities Maint. & Repair
BLOSSO0L BLOSSOM LAWN CENTER
10/03/18 LM 18-02589 1 CUTTING STORM DRAINS/EASEMENTS 6,393.50 8-07-55-512-000-001 132995
Capital Outlay
BURKEQ10 BURKE CHEVROLET, BUICK,
10/03/18 M 18-02613 3 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 60.49  8-01-26-315-000-254 666169
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Rep'lacement
10/03/18 M 18-02613 4 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 62.58 8-01-20-315-000-254 666191
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 123.07
CHAPMOOZ CHAPMAN FORD SALES INC
10/03/18 LM 18-02097 1 OPEN VARIOUS OEM PARTS 1,392,.96 8-07-55-502-352-210 611639
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
CHAPMO0Z CHAPMAN FORD SALES INC
10/03/18 LM 18-02437 14 OPEN; VARIOUS PARTS 37,72 §-01-26-315-000-254 611853
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
10/03/18 LM 18-02437 15 OPEN; VARIOUS PARTS 328.90  8-01-26-315-000-254 612028
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
10/03/18 LM 18-02437 16 OPEN; VARIOUS PARTS 579.52  8-01-26-315-000-254 612028-01
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 946.14
COMCAPOL COMCAST CABLE
10/03/18 Lm 18-01207 6 INTERNET / COMPLEX 254.85  8-01-31-441-000-000 849905210214769
Telecommunications
COMCASUB COMCAST CABLE
10/03/18 M 18-01104 7 SUBSTATION INTERNET ACCESS 179.85 8-01-25-240-212-231 349905210222135

Police Personnel Maint. of Equip
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FARMR(0S FARM-RITE, INC.
10/03/18 LM 18-02088 3 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS FOR EQUIP 181.29  §-07-55-502-352-210 04-113986
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
10/03/18 M 18-02088 4 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS FOR EQUIP 181.29  8-07-55-502-352-210 04-113987
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
P.0, Total: 362.58
FARMROOS FARM-RITE, INC.
10/03/18 LM 18-02268 8 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 215.23  8-01-26-315-000-254 04-113985
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
FRINAOOL FBINAA-N] CHAPTER
10/03/18 LM 18-02500 1 COMMAND TRAINING 1,200.00 8-01-25-240-212-222 18-47
Police Personne] Training
GALLO028 MAINLAND AUTO & TIRE CENTR
10/03/18 LM 18-02155 7 OPEN VARIOUS REPAIRS 93.95 8-01-26-315-000-231 0000027769
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
GALLO028 MAINLAND AUTO & TIRE CENTR
10/03/18 LM 18-02159 3 OPEN VARIOUS FLEET REPAIRS 740.28  B-07-55-502-352-210 0000027765
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
GRAINOO1 GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY
10/03/18 M 18-02181 4 SUPPLIES FOR PUMP STATIONS/GEN 333.23  B-07-55-502-352-219 847286267
Util Sys Maint Expendable Supp
HILLYOO1 HILLYARD, INC
10/03/18 LM 18-02551 2 OPEN CLEANING SUPPLIES 1,357.34 8-01-26-310-323~219 317447
Facilities Expendable Supp
HILLYOOL HILLYARD, INC
10/03/18 LM 18-02662 1 BABY CHANGING TABLES RESTROOM 734.18  8-01-44-902-000-000 603153306
Improv. to Municipal Buildings/Property
HILLY0OL HILLYARD, INC
10/03/18 LM 18-02686 1 OPEN FACILITIES ICE MELT 489.30  8-01-26-310-323-219 603153307
Facilities Expendable Supp
HUNTEQO2 HUNTER KEYSTONE PETERBILT, L.P
10/03/18 LN 18-01100 7 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS FOR VEHICLE 245.05  8-01-26-315-000-254 X209043917:01
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
HUNTEQ0Z HUNTER KEYSTONE PETERBILT, L.P
10/03/18 LM 18-01675 6 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / VEMICLES 194,15 8-07-55-502-352-210 X206032094:01
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
HUNTEGOZ HUNTER KEYSTONE PETERBILT, L.P
10/03/18 LM 18-02396 6 OPEN; VARIOUS FLEET PARTS 241,46 8-01-26-315-000-254 X209043687:0101

VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
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10/03/18 LM 18-02396 7 OPEN; VARIOUS FLEET PARTS 176.50  8-01-26-315-000-254 %209042920:01
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 417.96
JDBEQO01 JDB EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC
10/03/18 LM 18-02707 1 OPEN TO REPAIR & INSPECT LIFT 2,360.62 8-01-26-315-000-231 16808
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
JOHNSO11 JOHNSON & TOWERS INC
10/03/18 LM 18-00427 4 OPEN; VARIOUS REPAIRS FLEET 102.50  8-01-26-315-000-231 R103001504:01
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
10/03/18 LM 18-00427 5 OPEN; VARIOUS REPAIRS FLEET 102.50  8-01-26-315-000-231 R103001490:01
VENICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
10/03/18 LM 18-00427 6 OPEN; VARTOUS REPAIRS FLEET 102.50  8-01-26-315-000-231 R1030011506
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
P.0. Total: 307.50
LAUREOOL LAUREL LAWN MOWER SERVICE INC
10/03/18 LM 18-00064 3 OPEN; VARIOUS PARTS 41,31  8-01-26-315-000-254 23619
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
LAUREOOL LAUREL LAWN MOWER SERVICE INC
10/03/18 LM 18-02705 1 TWO LAWN MOWERS & CATCHERS 6,753.90  8-01-26-290-341-224 23647
Right of way New Equipment
LEAFO001 LEAF COMMERCIAL CAPITAL INC.
10/03/18 LM 18-00946 2 ID SYSTEM MTHLY RENTSEPT-DEC § 145.00  8-01-28-370-442-202 8746481
Community Services & Rec Rental
LILLEOO1 LILLISTON CHRYSLER PLYMOUTH
10/03/18 LM 18-02741 1 EMERGENCY REPAIR PARTS 77.15  8-01-26-315-000-254 251658
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
LORDDOOL DARRIN LORD
10/03/18 LM 18-02641 2 PUBLIC DEFENDER FEES 2018 2,500.00 T7-30-56-850-000-007
Reserve for Public Defender
NCCARDO7 MCCARTHY TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE CTR
10/03/18 LM 18-02086 4 OPEN VARIOUS TIRES 1,599.26  8-01-26-315-000-255 19-75773
VEHICLE MAINT Tires
MCCARO07 MCCARTHY TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE CTR
10/03/18 LM 18-02574 1 QPEN VARIOUS FLEET TIRE REPAIR 665.26  8-01-26-315-000-231 19-75740
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
ORCHAQ03 ORCHARD'S HYDRAULIC SERV INC
10/03/18 LM 18-00208 2 OPEN; VARIOUS PARTS 152.16  8-01-26-315-000-254 117961
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
10/03/18 LM 18-00208 3 OPEN; VARIOUS PARTS §8.23  8-01-26-315-000-254 117962

VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
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P.0. Total: 240.39
ORCHAQO03 ORCHARD'S HYDRAULIC SERV INC
10/03/18 LM 18-01105 2 OPEN VARIOUS REPAIRS 1,923.35  8-01-26-315-000-231 117571
VENICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
ORCHAO03 ORCHARD'S HYDRAULIC SERV INC
10/03/18 LM 18-01107 8 OPEN PARTS FOR FLEET VEHICLES 45,94  §-01-26~315-000-254 117899
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
10/03/18 LM 18-01107 9 OPEN PARTS FOR FLEET VEHICLES 40,89 8-01-26-315-000-254 117881
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
p.0, Total: 86.83
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
10/03/18 LM 17-00161 19 PROF SVC GIS SYSTEM 511.50  5-08-55-976~000-999 10-19-92A
Section 20 Exp
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCTATES
10/03/18 LM 17-01519 12 PROF ENG SERV / SITE WORK 115.00 E-01007 10-19-84
LAUREL WOODS
POTTEQOOL POTTER & PARSONS INC
10/03/18 LM 18-02346 1 IMPELLERS & MECHANICAL SEALS 15,867.00  8-07-55-512-000-001 I-6969
Capital Outlay
10/03/18 LM 18-02346 2 IMPELLERS & MECHANICAL SEALS 224.96  B-07-55-502-351-207 I-6969
Util Admin Postage
P.0. Total: 16,091.96
QCLAB(01 EUROFINS AKA QC LABS
10/03/18 LM 18-00214 13 GROUND WATER TESTING DRINKING 140.33  8-01-26-290-341-260 1951897
STREETS & RD Right of way Landfill Test
RETTLOO1 REIT LUBRICANTS CO
10/03/18 LM 18-02706 1 OPEN FOR FLEET LUBRICANTS 3,080.00 8-01-26-315-000-256 986661
VEHICLE MAINT Lubricant/Chem
ROBERQO7 ROBERTS OXYGEN COMPANY, INC.
10/03/18 LM 18-00236 17 OPEN OXYGEN,ACETYLENE,ARGON 25.56  8-01-26-315-000-256 NB1798
VEHICLE MAINT Lubricant/Chem
10/03/18 Lm 18-00236 18 OPEN OXYGEN,ACETYLENE,ARGON 88.98  8-01-26-315-000-256 N81797
 VEHICLE MAINT Lubricant/Chem
P.0. Total: 114,54
ROSENQO2 JOHN H. ROSENBERGER
10/03/18 M 18-02842 1 CONFLICT JUDGE COURT SESSIONS 350.00  8-01-33-490-000-215

SCHENDOL SCHENK TEXTILE SERVICES LLC

MUNICIPAL CRT Professional



October 5, 2018 Galloway Township Page No: 11
11:30 AM Received P.0. Batch Listing By vendor Id
vendor contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
10/03/18 LM 18-01238 25 UNIFORM RENTAL FOR YEAR 2018 64.00 8-01-26-315-000-213 340284
VEHICLE MAINT Uniforms
10/03/18 LM 18-01238 26 UNIFORM RENTAL FOR YEAR 2018 64.00 8-01-26-325-000-213 340475
VEHICLE MAINT Uniforms
P.0. Total: 128.00

SEASHO0L SEASHORE ASSOCIATED MECH. INC.
10/03/18 M 18-01917 1 CHG ORD #1/MISC UTIL REPAIRS 15,000.00

SIDIEQOL S&) DIESEL REPAIRS, LLC

10/03/18 LM 18-00633 5 OPEN VARIOUS REPAIRS HEAVY EQP 135.00
10/03/18 M 18-00633 6 OPEN VARIOUS REPAIRS HEAVY EQP 135.00
P.0. Total: 270.00

SIDIEOOL S&) DIESEL REPAIRS, LLC
10/03/18 M 18-02269 1 OPEN VARIOUS REPAIRS 4,804,91

STEVEQL) STEVE W. SCHLITZER
10/03/18 LM 18-01256 1 TREE REMOVAL 1,600.00

THEPROOZ THE PRESS OF ATLANTIC CITY

10/03/18 LM 18-02236 9 LEGAL ADVERTISING 99.12
10/03/18 LM 18-02236 10 LEGAL ADVERTISING 9.24
10/03/18 LM 18-02236 11 LEGAL ADVERTISING 9.66
10/03/18 LM 18-02236 12 LEGAL ADVERTISING 9.66
10/03/18 LM 18-02236 13 LEGAL ADVERTISING 15,12
10/03/18 LM 18-02236 14 LEGAL ADVERTISING 17.22

P.0. Total:  160.02

THISAOOL THIS & THAT UNIFORMS, LLC
10/03/18 LM 18-02548 1 NEW HIRE UNIFORMS 1,635.74

THISAQQL THIS & THAT UNIFORMS, LLC
10/03/18 LM 18-02854 1 RETIREMENT PLAQUE 17.00

TURFEQOL TURF EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLY CO

5-08-55-980-000-901 3917
various Sanitary Sewer Improvements

8-01-26-315-000-231 2409
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
8-01-26-315-000-231 2412
VEKTCLE MAINT Maint. of Equip

8-01-26-315-000-231 2266
VERICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip

8-07-55-502-352-215
Util Sys Maint Professional

8-01-20-120-000-201 100000921160910
TWP CLERK Advertising

8-01-20-120-000-201 100000925090914
TWP CLERK Advertising

8-01-20-120-000-201 100000925100914
TWP CLERK Advertising

8-01-20-120-000-201 100000925110914
TWP CLERK Advertising

8-01-20-120-000-201 10000092953019
TWP CLERK Advertising

8-01-20-120-000-201 100000938860928
TWP CLERK Advertising

8-01-25-240-212-213 1027
Police Personnel Uniforms

8-01-25-240-212-214 1017
Pol Personnel Honorariums



October 5, 2018 Galloway Township Page No: 12

11:30 AM Received P.0. Batch Listing By vendor Id
vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
10/03/18 LM 18-00744 2 OPEN; VARIOUS FLEET PARTS 129.10  8-01-26-315-000-254 1019947-00
VERICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
10/03/18 LM 18-00744 3 OPEN; VARIOUS FLEET PARTS 196.01  8-01-26~315-000-254 1019947-01

VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 325.11

TURFEQOL TURF EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLY CO

10/03/18 LM 18-02698 1 OPEN VARIOUS FLEET PARTS 48.24  8-01-26-315-000-254 1020373-00
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
10/03/18 LM 18-02698 2 OPEN VARIOUS FLEET PARTS 396.63  8-01-26-315-000-254 1020743-00

VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 444,87

WASZEOOL WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC
10/03/18 LM 18-00630 1 PORTAPOT RENTAL/MOVIE IN PARK 145.00  ¢-24-56-850-000-024 26625
Movies in the Park

WINTEOD2 WINTER EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC
10/03/18 LM 18-02392 1 OPEN; REPL PARTS FOR SNOW EQPT 5,675.55  8-07-55-502-352-210 V37804
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
Total for Batch: LM 96,831.31

Total for Date: 10/03/18 Total for A1l Batches: 96,831.31

CAMDEOD3 COVANTA CAMDEN, GP LLC
10/04/18 LM 18-02629 1 EVIDENCE DESTRUCTION 328.68  8-01-25-240-212-215 196719CAMDN
Police Personnel Professional

COLONOOL COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO

10/04/18 LM 18-02586 1 OPEN SUPPLIES STATIONS & GEN. 67.20  8-07-55-502-352-208 12356286
Util Sys Maint Maint. & Repair
10/04/18 LM 18-02586 2 OPEN SUPPLIES STATIONS & GEN, 25.37  8-07-55-502-352-253 12359320
Util Sys Maint Inventory Stock
10/04/18 LM 18-02586 3 OPEN SUPPLIES STATIONS & GEN. 151.36  8-07-55-502-352-208 12359368
Util Sys Maint Maint. & Repair
10/04/18 LM 18-02586 4 OPEN SUPPLIES STATIONS & GEN. 13.04 8-07-55-502-352-253 12371386

Util Sys Maint Inventory Stock
P.0. Total: 256.97

EAGLEQ04 THOMAS J. MORRIS, IR
10/04/18 LM 18-01695 1 DEPT AMMUNITION 21,811.89  8-01-25-240-212-219 114490
Police Personnel Expendable Supplies

FITZG006 FITZGERALD & MCGROARTY
10/04/18 M 18-00233 4 PROFESSIONAL LEGAL SERVICE-AUG 3,045.00 8-01-20-155-000-215 18443
LEGAL SERVICES Professional
10/04/18 LM 18-00233 10 PROFESSIONAL LEGAL SERVICE-AUG 2,233.00 8-01-20-155-000-215 18444
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11:30 aM Received P.0. Batch Listing By vendor Id
vendor Contract
Rcvd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description

LEGAL SERVICES Professional
P.0. Total: §,278.00

FIT2G006 FITZGERALD & MCGROARTY
10/04/18 LM 18-00300 9 LEGAL SERVICE JAN-DEC 2018-AUG 14.50  T-30-56-850-000-003 18446
Reserve for Genera} Liability

GENERQO6 GENERAL SALES ADMINISTRATION
10/04/18 LM 18-02289 1 REPLACEMENT MOUNTS 204.00  8-01-25-240-212-231 99501
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip

NIDEP(10 NJ DEPT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
10/04/18 LM 18-02902 1 3rd Quarter DCA Traiming Fees 23,280.00 8-01-55-001-271-002
Due State of NJ DCA Fees

POLISO03 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
10/04/18 Lm 16-01880 19 GRIST MILL PS/MOSS MILL FORCE 3,997.83  s-08-55-976-000-999 10-18-91
Section 20 Exp

POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
10/04/18 LM 17-00982 9 VARIOUS PROJS ENG PROF SVC 1,152,50  $-08-55-975-000-99% 10-19-93
Section 20 Exp

POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCTATES
10/04/18 LM 17-01976 16 2017 CAPTITAL SEWER 6,514.50  s-08-55-980-000-999 10-19-94
Section 20 Exp

POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCTATES
10/04/18 LM 17-01977 17 2017 CAPITAL ROADS 1,643.50  C-04-55-973-000-999 10-19-103
Section 20 Exp

POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
10/04/18 LM 17-02104 3 FY17 STATE AID; WRANG RESUR RD 1,355.50  G-02-41-755-000-008 10-19-104
2017 NIDOT Wrangleboro Road

POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
10/04/18 M 17-02459 2 PATRIOT LAKE PROF ENG SERVICES 1,040.00  ¢-04-55-969-000-999 10-19-102
section 20 Exp

POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
10/04/18 M 18-01754 1 STORMWATER MS4 MEW PERMIT 345.00  8-01-20-165-000-215 10-19-107
ENGINEERING Professional

POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
10/04/18 LM 18-01877 2 2018 DRAINAGE IMPR PROF SVC 802,75  8-01-44-909-000-000 10-19-106
storm Sewers

POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCTIATES
10/04/18 M 18-02177 3 2018 CAPITAL ROADS 560.00 c-04-55-974-000-999 10-19-105
section 20 Exp



October 5, 2018 Galloway Township Page No: 14
11:30 amM Received P.0. Batch Listing By vendor Id
Yendor Contract
Rcvd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
10/04/18 LM 18-02736 1 GIS SYSTEM 1,753.00  §-08-55-976-000-999 10-19-82
Section 20 Exp
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
10/04/18 LM 18-02737 1 2019 MUNICIPAL AID APPLICATION 47.00 8-01-20-165-000-215 10-19-108
ENGINEERING Professional
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
10/04/18 LM 18-02900 1 PROF SVC REVIEW INv #10-19-82 575.00 E-21-56-850-000-622 10-19-82
NJ Amer Water ROP Water Main Inspection
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
10/04/18 LM 18-02901 1 PROF ENG ROP REV INV #10-19-81 210.00  §-07-55-502-352-300 10-19-81
SEWER OPER Util Sys Maint
RIGGIO0L RIGGINS INC.
10/04/18 LM 18-02360 S FUEL / VEHICLES 13,198.20  §-01-31-447-000-000 4178358
GASOLINE
Total for Batch: LM 84,368.82
Total for Date: 10/04/18  Total for A1l Batches: 84,368.82
ANIMAOOL GEORGE F. GARBARAVAGE
10/05/18 LM 18-02210 1 ANIMAL CTRL SERVICES / 3RD QTR 2,924,50  D-12-56-850-000-001 18-28
Dog Trust Reserve
ATLANO22 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC
10/05/18 LM 18-01452 1 ELECTRIC SERVICE / SEPT 3,323.94  8-01-31-430-000-000
Electric
COMCAQDS COMCAST
10/05/18 LM 18-02725 1 GTV / FIRE MONTHLY CHARGES 113.33  8-01-26-305-336-202 849905210215865
Public Ed-Enf Rental
NUNICO04 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES
10/05/18 Lo 18-02045 1 HURST LIFT BAGS / POMONA 16,000.00 8-01-44-906-000-000 IN1264924
purchase of Equipment and vehicles
MUNICO04 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES
10/05/18 LM 18-02807 1 ANNUAL JAWS TESTING / REPAIRS 9,680.00 8-01-25-625-233-208 IN1267416
Fire Maint. & Repair
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
10/05/18 LM 18-02883 2 Engineer Fee Pomona DG 303.00 D-01339 10-19-96
PB 2-18 Pomona DG
10/05/18 LM 18-02883 3 Engineer Fee TES Solar 47.00 D-01340 10-19-97
PB 3-18 TES Smithville Solar
10/05/18 LM 18-02883 4 Engineer Fee AtlantiCare DRC 86.25 D-01348 10-19-100

ARMC Medical office
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11:30 AM Received P.0, Batch Listing 8y vendor Id
Vendor contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
10/05/18 LM 18-02883 5 Engineer Fee Antique Center 1,232.50 D-01351 10-19-101
PR 4-18 Days of Olde
10/05/18 LM 18-02883 6 Engineer Fee Gerald Bird 230.00 D-01177 10-19-85
GERALD BIRD DEVELOPER LLC
10/05/18 LM 18-02883 7 Engineer Fee Atlantic Concrete 115.00 D-01225 10-19-86
Atlantic Concrete of Galloway
10/05/18 LM 18-02883 8 Engineer Fee Verizon 230.00 D-01330 10-19-87
P8 10-17 Cellco/verizon
10/05/18 LM 18-02883 9 Engineer Fee CIS Heritage Vill 460,00 D-01243 10-19-89
CIS Heritage Village Site Plan
10/05/18 LM 18-02883 10 Engineer Fee Buck Dr 287.50  E-01038 10-19-90
PB 42-04 Buck Drive
10/05/18 LM 18-02883 11 Engineer Fee Cox, Soil Boring 300.00 E-01042 10-19-131
Jim Cox Rt 9 Soil Boring
10/05/18 LM 18-02883 12 Engineer Fee Gurwitz Fays Ct 172.50  E-00754 10-19-88
GALLOWAY PINES
10/05/18 LM 18-02883 13 Engineer Fee Pinehurst Preserv 172.50 E-00775 10-19-83
PINEHURST PRESERVE
10/05/18 LM 18-02883 15 Engineer Fee Crestview Custom 282.00 E-01047 10-19-99
PB 7-16 PLOT PLAN REVIEW
10/05/18 LM 18-02883 16 Engineer Fee Kurtz 327 Upland 115.00 E-01043 10-19-98
PB 16-16 Kurtz Plot Plan
10/05/18 LM 18-02883 17 Engineer Fee Tax Map Changes 564.00 E-00629 10-19-95
TAX MAP FEE
P.0. Total: 4,597.25
RUTGEOD3 RUTGERS, THE STATE UNIV OF NJ
10/05/18 LM 18-02395 1 SAFETY TRAINING COURSE 145.00 6-02-41-770-000-701 71
Clean Community
SMITHOS0 LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS G. SMITH
10/05/18 M 18-02759 1 LEGAL SERVICES FOR 2018 4,0647,82  8-01-20-155-000-301 3521
LEGAL SERVICES Assessor Legal
SOUTHOO7 SOUTH JERSEY GAS COMPANY
10/05/18 LM 18-01454 1 GAS SERVICE / SEPT 1,224.13  8-01-31-446-000-000
Natural Gas
TELECO01 TELECOMGIANT
10/05/18 LM 18-01165 1 VIDEO/CAMERA SYSTEM @ SUM CAMP 5,982.16  C-24-56-850-000-006 10802
Summer Camp
TELVUOO1 TELVUE CORPORATION
10/05/18 LM 18-02748 1 GTv EQUIP / QUOTE Q-014719 8,105.00  8-01-44-905-000-000 12390
Reserve for Technology
Total for Batch: LM 56,743.13
Total for Date: 10/05/18  Total for A1l Batches: 56,743.13
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Galloway Township

Page No: 16

11:30 aM Received P.0. Batch Listing By vendor Id
gatch Id Batch Total
Total for Batch: LM 270,411.61

Total Of A1l Batches: !M,ZIT.ET/



October 5, 2018
11:30 AM

Galloway Tomnship

Received P.0. Batch Listing By vendor Id

Page No: 17

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 8-01 177,590.68 0.00 0.00 177,590.68
SEWER UTILITY OPERATING FUND 8-07 3,575.34 0.00 0.00 34,575,34
Year Total: 212,166.02 0.00 0.00 212,166.02

General Capital Fund C-04 3,243.50 0.00 0.00 3,243.50
COMMUNITY EVENTS TRUST FUND c-24 12,106.01 0.00 0.00 12,106.01
Year Total: 15,349.51 0.00 0.00 15,349.51

DOG TRUST FUND D-12 2,924.50 0.00 0.00 2,924.50
UTILITY TRUST ESCROW E-21 575.00 0.00 0.00 575.00
GRANT FUND 6-02 3,240.50 0.00 0.00 3,240.50
UTILITY CAPITAL FUND 5-08 28,929.33 0.00 0.00 28,929.33
TRUST FUND - OTHER T-30 2,514.50 0.00 0.00 2,514,50
Total of A1l Funds: 20,0030 0.00 0.0 265,699.36
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11:30 AM Received P.0. Batch Listing By vendor Id

Project Description Project No. Project Total
GERALD BIRD DEVELOPER LLC D-01177 230.00
Atlantic Concrete of Galloway D-01225 115.00
CIS Heritage village Site Plan D-01243 460.00
P8 10-17 cellco/verizon D-01330 230,00
PB 2-18 Pomona DG 0-01339 303.00
PB 3-18 TES Smithville Solar D-01340 47,00
ARNC Medical office D-01348 86.25
PB 4-18 Days of Olde D-01351 1,232.50
TAX MAP FEE E-00629 564.00
GALLOWAY PINES E-00754 172,50
PINEHURST PRESERVE E-00775 172.50
LAUREL WOODS E-01007 115.00
PB 42-04 Buck Drive E-01038 287.50
Yim Cox Rt 9 Soi1 Boring E-01042 300.00
PB 16-16 Kurtz Plot Plan E-01043 115.00
PB 7-16 PLOT PLAN REVIEW E-01047 282.00

Total OF A1l Projects: S W iV
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